

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-70.17 %		-21.69 %		-19.45 %	
			670,388.00	200,000.00	-470,388.00	525,000.00	-145,388.00	540,000.00	-130,388.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.0000	ACRE	30,000.0000	4,240.0000	-85.87 %	15,000.0000	-50.00 %	15,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			90,000.00	12,720.00	-77,280.00	45,000.00	-45,000.00	45,000.00	-45,000.00	
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,500.00	12,500.00		12,500.00		12,500.00		
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	500.0000	-90.00 %	1,000.0000	-80.00 %	600.0000	-88.00 %	
			25,000.00	2,500.00	-22,500.00	5,000.00	-20,000.00	3,000.00	-22,000.00	
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			-42.89 %		-22.22 %		677.78 %	
			4,500.00	2,570.00	-1,930.00	3,500.00	-1,000.00	35,000.00	30,500.00	
6	REMOVING HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
7	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	1300.0000	L.F.	30.0000	17.0000	-43.33 %	16.0000	-46.67 %	15.5000	-48.33 %	
			39,000.00	22,100.00	-16,900.00	20,800.00	-18,200.00	20,150.00	-18,850.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	2600.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.1000	-39.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			26,000.00	15,860.00	-10,140.00	15,600.00	-10,400.00	15,600.00	-10,400.00	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	4.0000	EACH	340.0000	430.0000	26.47 %	425.0000	25.00 %	950.0000	179.41 %	
			1,360.00	1,720.00	360.00	1,700.00	340.00	3,800.00	2,440.00	
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			-10.73 %		-54.68 %		-63.75 %	
			6,620.00	5,910.00	-710.00	3,000.00	-3,620.00	2,400.00	-4,220.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
PREPARATION										
11	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	600.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	8.3000	-17.00 %	
			6,000.00	4,800.00	-1,200.00	4,200.00	-1,800.00	4,980.00	-1,020.00	
GRADING										
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	19250.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	22.7500	13.75 %	
			385,000.00	423,500.00	38,500.00	327,250.00	-57,750.00	437,937.50	52,937.50	
13	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	1.2000	MI.	37,000.0000	34,400.0000	-7.03 %	7,350.0000	-80.14 %	9,300.0000	-74.86 %	
			44,400.00	41,280.00	-3,120.00	8,820.00	-35,580.00	11,160.00	-33,240.00	
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	11220.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	7.5000	-25.00 %	
			112,200.00	11,220.00	-100,980.00	112,200.00	0.00	84,150.00	-28,050.00	
15	SLOPE ROCK									
	643.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	27.0000	-46.00 %	23.0000	-54.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			32,150.00	17,361.00	-14,789.00	14,789.00	-17,361.00	28,935.00	-3,215.00	
DRAINAGE										
16	QUARRY SPALLS									
	12.0000	C.Y.	290.0000	89.0000	-69.31 %	180.0000	-37.93 %	172.0000	-40.69 %	
			3,480.00	1,068.00	-2,412.00	2,160.00	-1,320.00	2,064.00	-1,416.00	
STORM SEWER										
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,070.0000	-48.25 %	1,950.0000	-51.25 %	1,740.0000	-56.50 %	
			16,000.00	8,280.00	-7,720.00	7,800.00	-8,200.00	6,960.00	-9,040.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER										
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	279.0000	L.F.	100.0000	78.0000	-22.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	62.0000	-38.00 %	
			27,900.00	21,762.00	-6,138.00	19,530.00	-8,370.00	17,298.00	-10,602.00	
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	7190.0000	TON	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	30.2000	-32.89 %	
			323,550.00	251,650.00	-71,900.00	215,700.00	-107,850.00	217,138.00	-106,412.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
	4132.1000	S.Y.	190.0000	131.0000	-31.05 %	131.0000	-31.05 %	126.2500	-33.55 %	
			785,099.00	541,305.10	-243,793.90	541,305.10	-243,793.90	521,677.63	-263,421.38	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	817.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	16.0000	-54.29 %	15.0000	-57.14 %	16.0000	-54.29 %	
			28,595.00	13,072.00	-15,523.00	12,255.00	-16,340.00	13,072.00	-15,523.00	
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28									
	9310.0000	TON	150.0000	115.0000	-23.33 %	117.0000	-22.00 %	105.4500	-29.70 %	
			1,396,500.00	1,070,650.00	-325,850.00	1,089,270.00	-307,230.00	981,739.50	-414,760.50	
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			41,895.00	41,895.00		41,895.00		41,895.00		
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			69,825.00	69,825.00		69,825.00		69,825.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001
CONTRACT NO : XE3587
VERSION NO : 2
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL4916

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

		ENGR'S. EST.								
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
25	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,459.00	14,459.00		14,459.00		14,459.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
26	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			210.00 %		45.00 %		180.00 %	
			10,000.00	31,000.00	21,000.00	14,500.00	4,500.00	28,000.00	18,000.00	
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	4.1000	ACRE	17,000.0000	9,220.0000	-45.76 %	10,000.0000	-41.18 %	8,400.0000	-50.59 %	
			69,700.00	37,802.00	-31,898.00	41,000.00	-28,700.00	34,440.00	-35,260.00	
28	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	2130.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %	11.0000	-63.33 %	12.0000	-60.00 %	
			63,900.00	46,860.00	-17,040.00	23,430.00	-40,470.00	25,560.00	-38,340.00	
29	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	3.6000	ACRE	20,000.0000	31,400.0000	57.00 %	22,400.0000	12.00 %	33,200.0000	66.00 %	
			72,000.00	113,040.00	41,040.00	80,640.00	8,640.00	119,520.00	47,520.00	
30	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2640.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.4000	-52.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	5.8000	16.00 %	
			13,200.00	6,336.00	-6,864.00	11,880.00	-1,320.00	15,312.00	2,112.00	
TRAFFIC										
31	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB									
	4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	550.0000	-68.57 %	635.0000	-63.71 %	500.0000	-71.43 %	
			7,000.00	2,200.00	-4,800.00	2,540.00	-4,460.00	2,000.00	-5,000.00	
32	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
	2267.0000	L.F.	40.0000	37.0000	-7.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %	43.0000	7.50 %	
			90,680.00	83,879.00	-6,801.00	102,015.00	11,335.00	97,481.00	6,801.00	
33	ROUNDAABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB									
	225.0000	L.F.	95.0000	123.0000	29.47 %	150.0000	57.89 %	121.0000	27.37 %	
			21,375.00	27,675.00	6,300.00	33,750.00	12,375.00	27,225.00	5,850.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	APOLLO, INC.	
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE	609 N HILL BLVD	1133 W COLUMBIA DR	
98801-3754		KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472	
WENATCHEE WA 988070119	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
34	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	749.0000	L.F.		50.0000	37.0000	-26.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	43.4000	-13.20 %
				37,450.00	27,713.00	-9,737.00	44,940.00	7,490.00	32,506.60	-4,943.40
35	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER WITH SCUPPER									
	1009.0000	L.F.		81.0000	42.0000	-48.15 %	48.0000	-40.74 %	48.4000	-40.25 %
				81,729.00	42,378.00	-39,351.00	48,432.00	-33,297.00	48,835.60	-32,893.40
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	1087.5000	L.F.		50.0000	53.0000	6.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %
				54,375.00	57,637.50	3,262.50	54,375.00	0.00	52,200.00	-2,175.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH		5,000.0000	5,520.0000	10.40 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %
				5,000.00	5,520.00	520.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BULL NOSE TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH		10,000.0000	22,300.0000	123.00 %	21,500.0000	115.00 %	20,100.0000	101.00 %
				10,000.00	22,300.00	12,300.00	21,500.00	11,500.00	20,100.00	10,100.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH		2,500.0000	2,330.0000	-6.80 %	2,250.0000	-10.00 %	2,100.0000	-16.00 %
				2,500.00	2,330.00	-170.00	2,250.00	-250.00	2,100.00	-400.00
40	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F UNANCHORED									
	1300.0000	L.F.		220.0000	120.0000	-45.45 %	110.0000	-50.00 %	109.0000	-50.45 %
				286,000.00	156,000.00	-130,000.00	143,000.00	-143,000.00	141,700.00	-144,300.00
41	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH		7,000.0000	4,900.0000	-30.00 %	4,500.0000	-35.71 %	4,440.0000	-36.57 %
				28,000.00	19,600.00	-8,400.00	18,000.00	-10,000.00	17,760.00	-10,240.00
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	61.0000	EACH		80.0000	141.0000	76.25 %	130.0000	62.50 %	79.0000	-1.25 %
				4,880.00	8,601.00	3,721.00	7,930.00	3,050.00	4,819.00	-61.00
43	LINEAR DELINEATION PANEL FOR CONCRETE BARRIER									
	52.0000	EACH		100.0000	86.0000	-14.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %
				5,200.00	4,472.00	-728.00	3,900.00	-1,300.00	5,720.00	520.00
44	TUBULAR MARKERS									
	37.0000	EACH		185.0000	153.0000	-17.30 %	140.0000	-24.32 %	83.0000	-55.14 %
				6,845.00	5,661.00	-1,184.00	5,180.00	-1,665.00	3,071.00	-3,774.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC										
45	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	11860.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.1000	-12.86 %	83,020.00	-14.29 %	71,160.00	-11,860.00	
46	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	836.0000	L.F.	16.0000	14.0000	-12.50 %	13,376.00	-18.75 %	10,868.00	-2,508.00	
47	GROOVED PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1056.0000	S.F.	24.0000	34.0000	41.67 %	25,344.00	25.00 %	31,680.00	6,336.00	
48	GROOVED PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	9.0000	L.F.	34.0000	67.0000	97.06 %	306.00	76.47 %	60.0000	234.00	
49	GROOVED PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	8.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	950.0000	-36.67 %	12,000.00	-40.00 %	900.0000	-4,800.00	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			136.64 %		129.01 %			
			65,500.00	155,000.00	89,500.00		84,500.00			
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	2160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	1.8000	-77.50 %	17,280.00	-75.00 %	4,320.00	-12,960.00	
52	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	53.0000	L.F.	30.0000	16.0000	-46.67 %	1,590.00	-50.00 %	15.0000	-795.00	
53	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-49.15 %		-28.81 %			
			590,000.00	300,000.00	-290,000.00		-170,000.00			
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - REMOVAL									
		L.S.			268.42 %		373.68 %			
			9,500.00	35,000.00	25,500.00		35,500.00			
55	ITS - RRFB									
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-30.40 %			
			125,000.00	75,000.00	-50,000.00		-38,000.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001
CONTRACT NO : XE3587
VERSION NO : 2
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL4916

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC										
56	ITS - DRIVER SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNS	L.S.			-23.81 %		-0.95 %		-20.00 %	
			52,500.00	40,000.00	-12,500.00	52,000.00	-500.00	42,000.00	-10,500.00	
57	ITS - CCTV	L.S.			-59.26 %		-50.37 %		-58.52 %	
			135,000.00	55,000.00	-80,000.00	67,000.00	-68,000.00	56,000.00	-79,000.00	
58	ITS - SOLAR FLASHING BEACON	L.S.			250.00 %		300.00 %		230.00 %	
			20,000.00	70,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	60,000.00	66,000.00	46,000.00	
59	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	L.S.			-31.01 %		12.73 %		49.71 %	
			44,353.00	30,600.00	-13,753.00	50,000.00	5,647.00	66,400.00	22,047.00	
60	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN									
	5280.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	2.1000	-79.00 %	11.3500	13.50 %	
			52,800.00	26,400.00	-26,400.00	11,088.00	-41,712.00	59,928.00	7,128.00	
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2200.0000	HR	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	5.7000	-18.57 %	
			15,400.00	22,000.00	6,600.00	11,000.00	-4,400.00	12,540.00	-2,860.00	
62	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-57.24 %		-61.97 %		-46.76 %	
			591,640.00	253,000.00	-338,640.00	225,000.00	-366,640.00	315,000.00	-276,640.00	
63	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1110.0000	S.F.	34.0000	37.0000	8.82 %	50.0000	47.06 %	22.0000	-35.29 %	
			37,740.00	41,070.00	3,330.00	55,500.00	17,760.00	24,420.00	-13,320.00	
65	WSP REIMBURSEMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	APOLLO, INC.	
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE	609 N HILL BLVD	1133 W COLUMBIA DR	
98801-3754		KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472	
WENATCHEE WA 988070119	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS										
66	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00			5,000.00		5,000.00	
67	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00		5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	100.0000	C.Y.	70.0000	20.0000	-71.43 %		13.0000	-81.43 %	41.0000	-41.43 %
			7,000.00	2,000.00	-5,000.00		1,300.00	-5,700.00	4,100.00	-2,900.00
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	787.0000	S.F.	8.0000	2.0000	-75.00 %		3.0000	-62.50 %	1.0000	-87.50 %
			6,296.00	1,574.00	-4,722.00		2,361.00	-3,935.00	787.00	-5,509.00
70	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.				19.00 %		16.67 %		33.33 %
			30,000.00	35,700.00	5,700.00		35,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00
71	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.				-36.50 %		-40.00 %		-50.00 %
			10,000.00	6,350.00	-3,650.00		6,000.00	-4,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00
72	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00			5,000.00		5,000.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	741.9000	S.Y.	120.0000	73.0000	-39.17 %		69.0000	-42.50 %	69.0000	-42.50 %
			89,028.00	54,158.70	-34,869.30		51,191.10	-37,836.90	51,191.10	-37,836.90
74	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	260.0000	S.F.	80.0000	31.0000	-61.25 %		30.0000	-62.50 %	27.7500	-65.31 %
			20,800.00	8,060.00	-12,740.00		7,800.00	-13,000.00	7,215.00	-13,585.00
75	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	747.0000	L.F.	70.0000	32.0000	-54.29 %		30.0000	-57.14 %	29.3000	-58.14 %
			52,290.00	23,904.00	-28,386.00		22,410.00	-29,880.00	21,887.10	-30,402.90
76	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	5.0000	EACH	425.0000	320.0000	-24.71 %		300.0000	-29.41 %	300.0000	-29.41 %
			2,125.00	1,600.00	-525.00		1,500.00	-625.00	1,500.00	-625.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001
CONTRACT NO : XE3587
VERSION NO : 2
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL4916

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
OTHER ITEMS										
77	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	600.0000	L.F.	42.0000	15.0000	-64.29 %	14.0000	-66.67 %	14.0000	-66.67 %	
			25,200.00	9,000.00	-16,200.00	8,400.00	-16,800.00	8,400.00	-16,800.00	
78	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,500.00	11,500.00		11,500.00		11,500.00		
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
80	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
81	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
82	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			400.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	
83	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	722.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	4.2000	-58.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			7,220.00	3,032.40	-4,187.60	2,888.00	-4,332.00	2,888.00	-4,332.00	
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	24.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	61.0000	-39.00 %	12.0000	-88.00 %	12.0000	-88.00 %	
			2,400.00	1,464.00	-936.00	288.00	-2,112.00	288.00	-2,112.00	
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	3,000.0000	172.73 %	850.0000	-22.73 %	625.0000	-43.18 %	
			1,100.00	3,000.00	1,900.00	850.00	-250.00	625.00	-475.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS										
86	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	4,000.0000	166.67 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	
			1,500.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	-400.00	1,100.00	-400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$7,262,065.00	\$4,985,319.70	-31.35%	\$5,381,561.20	-25.89%	\$5,455,751.83	-24.87%	
BASE TOTAL			\$7,262,065.00	\$4,985,319.70	-31.35%	\$5,381,561.20	-25.89%	\$5,455,751.83	-24.87%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001
CONTRACT NO : XE3587
VERSION NO : 2
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL4916
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 665 STINSON AVE PO BOX 794 WALLA WALLA WA 993620250 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		670,388.00	595,000.00	-11.25 %	620,000.90	-7.52 %	641,900.50	-4.25 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.0000	ACRE		30,000.0000	30,000.0000	0.00 %	16,383.0000	-45.39 %	25,500.0000	-15.00 %
				90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	49,149.00	-40,851.00	76,500.00	-13,500.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
				12,500.00	12,500.00		12,500.00		12,500.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH		5,000.0000	1,400.0000	-72.00 %	1,418.0000	-71.64 %	1,500.0000	-70.00 %
				25,000.00	7,000.00	-18,000.00	7,090.00	-17,910.00	7,500.00	-17,500.00
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.				522.22 %		177.53 %		344.44 %
				4,500.00	28,000.00	23,500.00	12,489.00	7,989.00	20,000.00	15,500.00
6	REMOVING HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
				5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
7	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	1300.0000	L.F.		30.0000	15.5000	-48.33 %	15.2800	-49.07 %	15.0000	-50.00 %
				39,000.00	20,150.00	-18,850.00	19,864.00	-19,136.00	19,500.00	-19,500.00
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	2600.0000	L.F.		10.0000	5.5000	-45.00 %	5.4600	-45.40 %	9.0000	-10.00 %
				26,000.00	14,300.00	-11,700.00	14,196.00	-11,804.00	23,400.00	-2,600.00
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	4.0000	EACH		340.0000	395.0000	16.18 %	382.0000	12.35 %	500.0000	47.06 %
				1,360.00	1,580.00	220.00	1,528.00	168.00	2,000.00	640.00
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.				51.06 %		-67.02 %		126.59 %
				6,620.00	10,000.00	3,380.00	2,183.00	-4,437.00	15,000.00	8,380.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 665 STINSON AVE PO BOX 794 WALLA WALLA WA 993620250 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION											
11	REMOVING WIRE FENCE										
	600.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.2500	-27.50 %	10.6100	6.10 %	18.0000	80.00 %		
			6,000.00	4,350.00	-1,650.00	6,366.00	366.00	10,800.00	4,800.00		
GRADING											
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	19250.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	44.0000	120.00 %	39.7200	98.60 %	42.5000	112.50 %		
			385,000.00	847,000.00	462,000.00	764,610.00	379,610.00	818,125.00	433,125.00		
13	SHOULDER FINISHING										
	1.2000	MI.	37,000.0000	12,385.0000	-66.53 %	48,289.0000	30.51 %	27,500.0000	-25.68 %		
			44,400.00	14,862.00	-29,538.00	57,946.80	13,546.80	33,000.00	-11,400.00		
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	11220.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	17.5000	75.00 %	8.9000	-11.00 %	8.5000	-15.00 %		
			112,200.00	196,350.00	84,150.00	99,858.00	-12,342.00	95,370.00	-16,830.00		
15	SLOPE ROCK										
	643.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	42.0000	-16.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %		
			32,150.00	27,006.00	-5,144.00	22,505.00	-9,645.00	41,795.00	9,645.00		
DRAINAGE											
16	QUARRY SPALLS										
	12.0000	C.Y.	290.0000	113.0000	-61.03 %	524.0000	80.69 %	675.0000	132.76 %		
			3,480.00	1,356.00	-2,124.00	6,288.00	2,808.00	8,100.00	4,620.00		
STORM SEWER											
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1										
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,820.0000	-4.50 %	3,602.0000	-9.95 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %		
			16,000.00	15,280.00	-720.00	14,408.00	-1,592.00	20,000.00	4,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 665 STINSON AVE PO BOX 794 WALLA WALLA WA 993620250 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER										
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	279.0000	L.F.	100.0000	55.0000	-45.00 %	61.0000	-39.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %	
			27,900.00	15,345.00	-12,555.00	17,019.00	-10,881.00	32,085.00	4,185.00	
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	7190.0000	TON	45.0000	47.0000	4.44 %	38.0000	-15.56 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			323,550.00	337,930.00	14,380.00	273,220.00	-50,330.00	359,500.00	35,950.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
	4132.1000	S.Y.	190.0000	120.5000	-36.58 %	118.0000	-37.89 %	125.0000	-34.21 %	
			785,099.00	497,918.05	-287,180.95	487,587.80	-297,511.20	516,512.50	-268,586.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	817.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	12.5000	-64.29 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			28,595.00	31,046.00	2,451.00	10,212.50	-18,382.50	20,425.00	-8,170.00	
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28									
	9310.0000	TON	150.0000	107.0000	-28.67 %	116.2000	-22.53 %	149.0000	-0.67 %	
			1,396,500.00	996,170.00	-400,330.00	1,081,822.00	-314,678.00	1,387,190.00	-9,310.00	
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			41,895.00	41,895.00		41,895.00		41,895.00		
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			69,825.00	69,825.00		69,825.00		69,825.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001
CONTRACT NO : XE3587
VERSION NO : 2
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL4916

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

	4TH BIDDER	5TH BIDDER	6TH BIDDER
HWY : SR 097			
TITLE : US 97			
LATERAL A INTERSECTION - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 25Y001	MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 665 STINSON AVE PO BOX 794 WALLA WALLA WA 993620250 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
25	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			14,459.00	14,459.00		14,459.00		14,459.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
26	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
		L.S.			320.95 %			-88.85 %	400.00 %
			10,000.00	42,095.00	32,095.00	1,115.00	-8,885.00	50,000.00	40,000.00
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	4.1000	ACRE	17,000.0000	10,000.0000	-41.18 %	8,208.0000	-51.72 %	10,000.0000	-41.18 %
			69,700.00	41,000.00	-28,700.00	33,652.80	-36,047.20	41,000.00	-28,700.00
28	TOPSOIL TYPE A								
	2130.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	11.2500	-62.50 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-60.00 %
			63,900.00	23,962.50	-39,937.50	51,120.00	-12,780.00	25,560.00	-38,340.00
29	MEDIUM COMPOST								
	3.6000	ACRE	20,000.0000	22,430.0000	12.15 %	45,135.0000	125.68 %	25,000.0000	25.00 %
			72,000.00	80,748.00	8,748.00	162,486.00	90,486.00	90,000.00	18,000.00
30	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	2640.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	6.2800	25.60 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			13,200.00	18,480.00	5,280.00	16,579.20	3,379.20	15,840.00	2,640.00
TRAFFIC									
31	ROUNDBOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB								
	4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	500.0000	-71.43 %	611.0000	-65.09 %	460.0000	-73.71 %
			7,000.00	2,000.00	-5,000.00	2,444.00	-4,556.00	1,840.00	-5,160.00
32	ROUNDBOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER								
	2267.0000	L.F.	40.0000	33.0000	-17.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %
			90,680.00	74,811.00	-15,869.00	79,345.00	-11,335.00	79,345.00	-11,335.00
33	ROUNDBOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB								
	225.0000	L.F.	95.0000	112.0000	17.89 %	138.0000	45.26 %	115.0000	21.05 %
			21,375.00	25,200.00	3,825.00	31,050.00	9,675.00	25,875.00	4,500.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
665 STINSON AVE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	80 POND ROAD	
PO BOX 794	WAPATO WA 98951-9014		
WALLA WALLA WA 993620250	YAKIMA WA 989090337	YAKIMA WA 989019354	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
34	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	749.0000	L.F.	50.0000	33.0000	-34.00 %	52.0000	4.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %
			37,450.00	24,717.00	-12,733.00	38,948.00	1,498.00	26,215.00	-11,235.00
35	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER WITH SCUPPER								
	1009.0000	L.F.	81.0000	38.0000	-53.09 %	39.0000	-51.85 %	38.0000	-53.09 %
			81,729.00	38,342.00	-43,387.00	39,351.00	-42,378.00	38,342.00	-43,387.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	1087.5000	L.F.	50.0000	48.0000	-4.00 %	47.0000	-6.00 %	52.0000	4.00 %
			54,375.00	52,200.00	-2,175.00	51,112.50	-3,262.50	56,550.00	2,175.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,060.0000	1.20 %	4,911.0000	-1.78 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %
			5,000.00	5,060.00	60.00	4,911.00	-89.00	5,500.00	500.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BULL NOSE TERMINAL TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	20,475.0000	104.75 %	19,864.0000	98.64 %	26,000.0000	160.00 %
			10,000.00	20,475.00	10,475.00	19,864.00	9,864.00	26,000.00	16,000.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11								
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,140.0000	-14.40 %	2,074.0000	-17.04 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,140.00	-360.00	2,074.00	-426.00	2,500.00	0.00
40	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F UNANCHORED								
	1300.0000	L.F.	220.0000	110.0000	-50.00 %	107.0000	-51.36 %	135.0000	-38.64 %
			286,000.00	143,000.00	-143,000.00	139,100.00	-146,900.00	175,500.00	-110,500.00
41	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	4.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	4,500.0000	-35.71 %	4,366.0000	-37.63 %	7,500.0000	7.14 %
			28,000.00	18,000.00	-10,000.00	17,464.00	-10,536.00	30,000.00	2,000.00
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	61.0000	EACH	80.0000	129.0000	61.25 %	126.0000	57.50 %	90.0000	12.50 %
			4,880.00	7,869.00	2,989.00	7,686.00	2,806.00	5,490.00	610.00
43	LINEAR DELINEATION PANEL FOR CONCRETE BARRIER								
	52.0000	EACH	100.0000	78.0000	-22.00 %	77.0000	-23.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %
			5,200.00	4,056.00	-1,144.00	4,004.00	-1,196.00	3,640.00	-1,560.00
44	TUBULAR MARKERS								
	37.0000	EACH	185.0000	140.0000	-24.32 %	137.0000	-25.95 %	130.0000	-29.73 %
			6,845.00	5,180.00	-1,665.00	5,069.00	-1,776.00	4,810.00	-2,035.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
665 STINSON AVE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	80 POND ROAD
PO BOX 794	WAPATO WA 98951-9014	
WALLA WALLA WA 993620250	YAKIMA WA 989090337	YAKIMA WA 989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC										
45	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	11860.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.5000	-21.43 %	5.5000	-21.43 %	6.0000	-14.29 %	
			83,020.00	65,230.00	-17,790.00	65,230.00	-17,790.00	71,160.00	-11,860.00	
46	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	836.0000	L.F.	16.0000	12.0000	-25.00 %	12.5000	-21.88 %	12.5000	-21.88 %	
			13,376.00	10,032.00	-3,344.00	10,450.00	-2,926.00	10,450.00	-2,926.00	
47	GROOVED PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1056.0000	S.F.	24.0000	31.0000	29.17 %	30.5000	27.08 %	30.0000	25.00 %	
			25,344.00	32,736.00	7,392.00	32,208.00	6,864.00	31,680.00	6,336.00	
48	GROOVED PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	9.0000	L.F.	34.0000	61.0000	79.41 %	60.0000	76.47 %	60.0000	76.47 %	
			306.00	549.00	243.00	540.00	234.00	540.00	234.00	
49	GROOVED PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	8.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	870.0000	-42.00 %	846.0000	-43.60 %	850.0000	-43.33 %	
			12,000.00	6,960.00	-5,040.00	6,768.00	-5,232.00	6,800.00	-5,200.00	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			116.44 %		116.61 %		129.01 %	
			65,500.00	141,770.00	76,270.00	141,880.00	76,380.00	150,000.00	84,500.00	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	2160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	1.6000	-80.00 %	3.5000	-56.25 %	1.7500	-78.13 %	
			17,280.00	3,456.00	-13,824.00	7,560.00	-9,720.00	3,780.00	-13,500.00	
52	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	53.0000	L.F.	30.0000	14.6500	-51.17 %	43.5000	45.00 %	17.0000	-43.33 %	
			1,590.00	776.45	-813.55	2,305.50	715.50	901.00	-689.00	
53	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-44.07 %		-45.49 %		-38.31 %	
			590,000.00	330,000.00	-260,000.00	321,620.00	-268,380.00	364,000.00	-226,000.00	
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - REMOVAL									
		L.S.			285.26 %		273.37 %		321.05 %	
			9,500.00	36,600.00	27,100.00	35,470.00	25,970.00	40,000.00	30,500.00	
55	ITS - RRFB									
		L.S.			-42.15 %		-43.92 %		-36.00 %	
			125,000.00	72,315.00	-52,685.00	70,100.00	-54,900.00	80,000.00	-45,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
665 STINSON AVE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	80 POND ROAD	
PO BOX 794	WAPATO WA 98951-9014		
WALLA WALLA WA 993620250	YAKIMA WA 989090337	YAKIMA WA 989019354	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
56	ITS - DRIVER SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNS	L.S.				-18.25 %		-20.75 %		-10.48 %
			52,500.00		42,920.00	-9,580.00	41,604.00	-10,896.00	47,000.00	-5,500.00
57	ITS - CCTV	L.S.				-58.59 %		-59.86 %		-54.07 %
			135,000.00		55,900.00	-79,100.00	54,188.00	-80,812.00	62,000.00	-73,000.00
58	ITS - SOLAR FLASHING BEACON	L.S.				237.70 %		227.35 %		260.00 %
			20,000.00		67,540.00	47,540.00	65,470.00	45,470.00	72,000.00	52,000.00
59	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	L.S.				57.82 %		-65.55 %		-54.91 %
			44,353.00		70,000.00	25,647.00	15,280.00	-29,073.00	20,000.00	-24,353.00
60	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN									
	5280.0000	HR	10.0000		4.5000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-55.00 %	2.5000	-75.00 %
			52,800.00		23,760.00	-29,040.00	23,760.00	-29,040.00	13,200.00	-39,600.00
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2200.0000	HR	7.0000		9.0000	28.57 %	8.7500	25.00 %	5.0000	-28.57 %
			15,400.00		19,800.00	4,400.00	19,250.00	3,850.00	11,000.00	-4,400.00
62	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.				-56.86 %		1.41 %		-36.62 %
			591,640.00		255,205.00	-336,435.00	599,987.00	8,347.00	375,000.00	-216,640.00
63	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1110.0000	S.F.	34.0000		33.0000	-2.94 %	32.7500	-3.68 %	30.0000	-11.76 %
			37,740.00		36,630.00	-1,110.00	36,352.50	-1,387.50	33,300.00	-4,440.00
65	WSP REIMBURSEMENT	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3587 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4916
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 25Y001
 PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
665 STINSON AVE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	80 POND ROAD	
PO BOX 794	WAPATO WA 98951-9014		
WALLA WALLA WA 993620250	YAKIMA WA 989090337	YAKIMA WA 989019354	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
OTHER ITEMS										
66	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
67	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-90.00 %		9.14 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	5,457.00	457.00	5,000.00	0.00	
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	100.0000	C.Y.	70.0000	1.0000	-98.57 %	24.0000	-65.71 %	40.0000	-42.86 %	
			7,000.00	100.00	-6,900.00	2,400.00	-4,600.00	4,000.00	-3,000.00	
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	787.0000	S.F.	8.0000	1.0000	-87.50 %	1.1000	-86.25 %	2.5000	-68.75 %	
			6,296.00	787.00	-5,509.00	865.70	-5,430.30	1,967.50	-4,328.50	
70	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			6.67 %		5.87 %		8.33 %	
			30,000.00	32,000.00	2,000.00	31,760.00	1,760.00	32,500.00	2,500.00	
71	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-42.00 %		-43.46 %		-45.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,800.00	-4,200.00	5,654.00	-4,346.00	5,500.00	-4,500.00	
72	LICENSED SURVEYING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	741.9000	S.Y.	120.0000	51.0000	-57.50 %	68.0000	-43.33 %	55.0000	-54.17 %	
			89,028.00	37,836.90	-51,191.10	50,449.20	-38,578.80	40,804.50	-48,223.50	
74	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	260.0000	S.F.	80.0000	28.0000	-65.00 %	46.0000	-42.50 %	25.0000	-68.75 %	
			20,800.00	7,280.00	-13,520.00	11,960.00	-8,840.00	6,500.00	-14,300.00	
75	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	747.0000	L.F.	70.0000	29.0000	-58.57 %	52.8000	-24.57 %	35.0000	-50.00 %	
			52,290.00	21,663.00	-30,627.00	39,441.60	-12,848.40	26,145.00	-26,145.00	
76	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	5.0000	EACH	425.0000	300.0000	-29.41 %	385.0000	-9.41 %	375.0000	-11.76 %	
			2,125.00	1,500.00	-625.00	1,925.00	-200.00	1,875.00	-250.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/04/2025

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001
CONTRACT NO : XE3587
VERSION NO : 2
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL4916

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

-----	4TH BIDDER	-----	-----	5TH BIDDER	-----	-----	6TH BIDDER	-----
	MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	665 STINSON AVE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			80 POND ROAD	
	PO BOX 794			WAPATO WA 98951-9014				
	WALLA WALLA WA 993620250			YAKIMA WA 989090337			YAKIMA WA 989019354	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS											
77	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2										
	600.0000	L.F.	42.0000	14.0000	-66.67 %	34.1000	-18.81 %		35.0000	-16.67 %	
			25,200.00	8,400.00	-16,800.00	20,460.00	-4,740.00		21,000.00	-4,200.00	
78	ROADSIDE CLEANUP										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			11,500.00	11,500.00		11,500.00			11,500.00		
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00			5.00		
80	MINOR CHANGE										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			-1.00		
81	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			-1.00		
82	SPCC PLAN										
		L.S.			-50.00 %		100.00 %			0.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00	
83	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION										
	722.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	3.2000	-68.00 %	6.5000	-35.00 %		12.5000	25.00 %	
			7,220.00	2,310.40	-4,909.60	4,693.00	-2,527.00		9,025.00	1,805.00	
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL										
	24.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	24.5000	-75.50 %	47.0000	-53.00 %		125.0000	25.00 %	
			2,400.00	588.00	-1,812.00	1,128.00	-1,272.00		3,000.00	600.00	
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1										
	1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	845.0000	-23.18 %	434.0000	-60.55 %		750.0000	-31.82 %	
			1,100.00	845.00	-255.00	434.00	-666.00		750.00	-350.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/04/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y001
CONTRACT NO : XE3587
VERSION NO : 2
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL4916
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
LATERAL A INTERSECTION -
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
25Y001
PROJECT : HSIP-0097 (175)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 665 STINSON AVE PO BOX 794 WALLA WALLA WA 993620250 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100996	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS											
86	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2										
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	845.0000	-43.67 %	511.0000	-65.93 %	750.0000	-50.00 %		
			1,500.00	845.00	-655.00	511.00	-989.00	750.00	-750.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$7,262,065.00	\$5,988,294.30	-17.54%	\$6,220,061.00	-14.35%	\$6,620,519.00	-8.83%		
BASE TOTAL			\$7,262,065.00	\$5,988,294.30	-17.54%	\$6,220,061.00	-14.35%	\$6,620,519.00	-8.83%		